

**2019 SPECIFICATIONS FOR
Paving in Place on CR 1000 N**

Bidders Name: Milestone Contractors, LP

Bidders are asked to submit prices for furnishing all supplies, labor, materials, equipment, and performing the work in accordance with the current edition of the Indiana State Highway Standard Specifications. Include the following bituminous materials at a price per gallon in place. Apply AET liquid asphalt tack at .06/gal./s.y. and applied uniformly, or at rates specified by the County Highway Supervisor. Traffic control, signs, barricades, and flag persons shall be the responsibility of the bidder. Traffic control shall conform to the latest volume of the Indiana MUTCD. Contract completion date shall be October 31, 2019.

CCMG Project 19-01-035

CR 1000 N; from Plainville to CR 900 E (one segment)

Mainline Paving (10,260 +- tons) #9 surface Type B (12.5 mm)	\$ <u>70.75</u> /ton	\$ 720,765.00
Mainline Wedge and Level (650 +- tons) #8 binder Type B (19 mm)	\$ <u>71.25</u> /ton	\$ 46,312.50
Approach Paving (600 +- tons) #9 surface (12.5 mm) or #8 binder Type B (19 mm)	\$ <u>113.00</u> /ton	\$ 67,800.00
Milling (65 +-SY) 2" Depth	\$ <u>34.00</u> /sy	\$ 2,210.00
Transitional Milling (445 +-SY) Variable Depth	\$ <u>12.00</u> /sy	\$ 5,340.00
Tack Coat (24 +- tons) AET Tack	\$ <u>500.00</u> /ton	\$ 12,000.00
Compacted Aggr-shoulder stone (1360 +-tons) #53 base	\$ <u>34.00</u> /ton	\$ 46,240.00
		\$ 900,667.50
		\$ 905,797.50

CCMG Project 19-02-036

CR 1000 N; from CR 900 E to CR 1300 E (seven segments)

Mainline Paving (5,660 +- tons) #9 surface Type B (12.5 mm)	\$ <u>73.25</u> /ton	\$ 414,595.00
Mainline Wedge and Level (360 +- tons) #8 binder Type B (19 mm)	\$ <u>72.00</u> /ton	\$ 25,920.00
Approach Paving (340 +- tons) #9 surface (12.5 mm) or #8 binder Type B (19 mm)	\$ <u>118.00</u> /ton	\$ 40,120
Milling (335 +-SY) 2" Depth	\$ <u>18.50</u> /sy	\$ 6,197.50
Transitional Milling (300 +-SY) Variable Depth	\$ <u>17.00</u> /sy	\$ 5,100.00
Tack Coat (13 +- tons) AET Tack	\$ <u>500.00</u> /ton	\$ 6,500.00
Compacted Aggr-shoulder stone (790 +-tons) #53 base	\$ <u>35.00</u> /ton	\$ 27,650.00
		\$ 526,082.50

**2019 SPECIFICATIONS FOR
Paving in Place on CR 1000 N**

Bidders Name: E & B Paving, Inc.

Bidders are asked to submit prices for furnishing all supplies, labor, materials, equipment, and performing the work in accordance with the current edition of the Indiana State Highway Standard Specifications. Include the following bituminous materials at a price per gallon in place. Apply AET liquid asphalt tack at .06/gal./s.y. and applied uniformly, or at rates specified by the County Highway Supervisor. Traffic control, signs, barricades, and flag persons shall be the responsibility of the bidder. Traffic control shall conform to the latest volume of the Indiana MUTCD. Contract completion date shall be October 31, 2019.

CCMG Project 19-01-035

CR 1000 N; from Plainville to CR 900 E (one segment)

Mainline Paving (10,260 +- tons) #9 surface Type B (12.5 mm) \$ 70.25 /ton *\$720,765.00*

Mainline Wedge and Level (650 +- tons) #8 binder Type B (19 mm) \$ 90.50 /ton *\$58,825.00*

Approach Paving (600 +- tons) #9 surface (12.5 mm) or #8 binder Type B (19 mm) \$ 110.00 /ton *\$66,000.00*

Milling (65 +-SY) 2" Depth \$ 20.00 /sy *\$1,300.00*

Transitional Milling (445 +-SY) Variable Depth \$ 20.00 /sy *\$8,900.00*

Tack Coat (24 +- tons) AET Tack \$ 540.00 /ton *\$12,960.00*

Compacted Aggr-shoulder stone (1360 +-tons) #53 base \$ 35.50 /ton *\$48,280.00*

\$917,030.00

CCMG Project 19-02-036

CR 1000 N; from CR 900 E to CR 1300 E (seven segments)

Mainline Paving (5,660 +- tons) #9 surface Type B (12.5 mm) \$ 73.00 /ton *\$413,180.00*

Mainline Wedge and Level (360 +- tons) #8 binder Type B (19 mm) \$ 90.50 /ton *\$32,580.00*

Approach Paving (340 +- tons) #9 surface (12.5 mm) or #8 binder Type B (19 mm) \$ 110.00 /ton *\$37,400.00*

Milling (335 +-SY) 2" Depth \$ 17.50 /sy *\$5,862.50*

Transitional Milling (300 +-SY) Variable Depth \$ 17.50 /sy *\$5,250.00*

Tack Coat (13 +- tons) AET Tack \$ 540.00 /ton *\$7,020.00*

Compacted Aggr-shoulder stone (790 +-tons) #53 base \$ 35.50 /ton *\$28,045.00*

\$529,337.50